NOTICE

To: All Police Jury Members

News Media

From: Courtney Hall, Parish Administrator

Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Subject: August Meeting

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet **Tuesday, August 14, 2018, at 7:00 P.M.** in the **Police Jury Meeting Room**, Third Floor, Lincoln Parish Courthouse.

♦ Solid Waste & Recycling Committee (6:00 PM)

Committee Members: **Walter Pullen, Chair**; Hazel Hunter, Bobby Bennett, David Hammons, and Nancy Wilson

♦ Public Works Committee (6:30 PM)

Committee Members: **David Hammons, Chair**; Theresa Wyatt, Bobby Bennett, Skip Russell, and Annette Straughter

DATE OF NOTICE: AUGUST 10, 2018

NOTICE OF MEETING SOLID WASTE & RECYCLING COMMITTEE LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY TUESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2018; 6:00 PM

POLICE JURY MEETING ROOM, LINCOLN PARISH COURTHOUSE 100 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, RUSTON, LA 71270

AGENDA

- Ι. Call to Order
- П. Invocation
- Approval of Agenda 111.
- IV. Authorize Engagement of Riley Company of Louisiana, Inc For Services Related to Permitting of New C&D Site
- Other Business ٧.

Committee Members: Walter Pullen, Chair; Hazel Hunter, Bobby Bennett,

David Hammons, and Nancy Wilson

Notice of Meeting Public Works Committee Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, August 14, 2018; 6:30 PM

POLICE JURY MEETING ROOM, LINCOLN PARISH COURTHOUSE 100 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, RUSTON, LA

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Final Plat Submittal For Cypress Creek Estates Subdivision
- V. Action on Bids Surplus Property
- VI. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Entering Into Cooperative Endeavor Agreement With Lincoln Parish School Board For Construction of Access Road at Choudrant Elementary School
- VII. Other Business

EDUCATION . INDUSTRY . AGRICULTURE . GAS WELLS . TIMBER . PEACHES . CATTLE

TELEPHONE 318-513-6200

FAX 318-513-6209

P. O. BOX 979

RUSTON, LOUISIANA 71273-0979

NOTICE POSTED: AUGUST 10, 2018 AT 1:30 PM

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

I. A Public Meeting will be held as follows:

DATE:

August 8, 2017

TIME:

7:10 PM or Immediately following Public Hearing

PLACE:

Police Jury Meeting Room, Third Floor Courthouse, 100 W. Texas Avenue,

Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

A. Call to Order

- B. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mr. David Hammons
- C. Approval of Agenda
- D. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- E. Minutes of Prior Meeting July 10, 2018
- F. Public Hearing for Consideration of Ordinances:
 - 1. Convene Public Hearing
 - 2. Ordinances
 - a. Providing for Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 23183064009
 - b. Providing for Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 23183038G08
 - c. Providing for Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 23183038H08
 - d. Providing for Non-Warranty Donation of Adjudicated Property No. 29183000056 to the City of Grambling
 - e. Granting to Entergy Louisiana, LLC A Non-Exclusive Franchise Right and Privilege For A Fifty Year Term And Further Providing With Respect Thereto
 - 3. Close Public Hearing
- G. Adoption of Ordinances:
 - 1. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 23183064009 In the Amount of \$8,117.21 And Further Providing with Respect Thereto
 - 2. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 23183038G08 In the Amount of \$2,833.33 And Further Providing with Respect Thereto
 - 3. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 23183038H08 In the Amount of \$1,817.34 And Further Providing with Respect Thereto
 - 4. Providing for Non-Warranty Donation of Adjudicated Property No. 29183000056 to the City of Grambling
 - 5. Granting to Entergy Louisiana, LLC A Non-Exclusive Franchise Right and Privilege For A Fifty Year Term And Further Providing With Respect Thereto

- H. Introduction of Ordinances:
 - 1. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 18183000041
- I. Property Assessment Board of Review 2018:
 - Convene Board of Review Set Public Hearing Dates
 - 2. Recess Board of Review Reconvene Police Jury
- J. Appointment of Mr. Howard Douglas Stewart, Jr. to Waterworks District No. 1 (5-year term)
- K. Adoption of Ordinances Levying Tax Millage Rates for 2018:
 - 1. General Millage:
 - a. On All Taxable Property Inside The Corporate Limits of Ruston, Louisiana
 - b. On All Taxable Property Outside The Corporate Limits of Ruston, Louisiana
 - 2. For the Maintenance and/or Improvements of Public Roads and Bridges in Lincoln Parish
 - 3. For the Construction, Improvement and/or Hard Surfacing of Public Roads and Bridges in Lincoln Parish
 - 4. For the Operating, Maintaining, constructing and Supporting A Public Library and Its Branches in Lincoln Parish
 - 5. For the Purpose of Constructing, Improving and Acquiring Equipment and Furniture for the Public Library in Lincoln Parish
- L. Detention Center Expansion Project:
 - 1. Authorize Resolution Providing For the Incurrence of Indebtedness
 - 2. Authorize Professional Services Agreement With The Grey Knight Group Regarding Financial Services Management
- M. Committee Reports:
 - 1. Solid Waste and Recycling Committee
 - 2. Public Works Committee
- N. Other Business:
 - 1. Travel
 - 2. Correspondence
 - 3. Reports
 - 4. Public Comment

Courtney Half, Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury

318-513-6200